EDEN TOWNSHIP HALL RENTAL AGREEMENT

EDEN TOWNSHIP agrees to rent the Eden Township Hall to, for the period of time commencing at, and ending at
The rental fee for residents is \$40.00 per day with a \$100.00 deposit. Non-residents \$80.00 per day with a \$200.00 deposit.
No alcoholic beverages are allowed in the hall or on the premises.
The renter agrees not to place nails, staples, tacks or tape upon the walls without permission.
Renter agrees to restore the hall and premises to the condition they were prior to the rental.
The renter assumes all liability for and to all persons present on the premises and agrees to hold Eden Township harmless from any and all liability or damage done while on said premises.
Renter understands that the deposit will not be returned until an inspection by the Township Clerk or Supervisor has been done.
Should this contract be violated any township official can require the premises to be vacated and all rents and monies will be forfeited.
I have read the above contract and agree to rent the Eden Township Hall under the conditions mentioned in the contract.
RENTERDATE
ADDRESSPHONE
I HAVE RECEIVED THE REQUIRED RENT AND DEPOSIT FOR THE RENTAL OF THE EDEN TOWNSHIP HALL FOR THE PERIOD OF TIME STATED ON THIS CONTRACT.
DATE
Eden Township Official